
Weeks Creek Christmas Tree Farm Rainfall 1990-91 
 
Measurement 
Dates 
(month/date/year) 

Daily 
Rainfall 
(in) 

Cumulative Seasonal 
Rainfall Total 
(in) 

9/23/90 0.15 0.15 
10/19/90 0.10 0.25 
11/1/90 0.50 0.75 
11/17/90 0.10 0.85 
11/20/90 0.05 0.90 
11/21/90 0.05 0.95 
11/26/90 0.50 1.45 
12/11/90 0.70 2.15 
12/15/90 1.30 3.45 
12/16/90 0.80 4.25 
12/19/90 0.40 4.65 
1/7/91 0.20 4.85 
1/9/91 0.30 5.15 
1/12/91 0.05 5.20 
2/3/91 0.80 6.00 
2/5/91 1.80 7.80 
2/28/91 0.95 8.75 
3/1/91 0.30 9.05 
3/2/91 0.30 9.35 
3/3/91 1.80 11.15 
3/4/91 0.80 11.95 
3/5/91 0.60 12.55 
3/10/91 1.00 13.55 
3/11/91 0.20 13.75 
3/13/91 1.00 14.75 
3/15/91 0.15 14.90 
3/17/91 1.30 16.20 
3/18/91 0.05 16.25 
3/20/91 0.50 16.75 
3/21/91 1.00 17.75 
3/24/91 (am) 1.10 18.85 
3/24/91 (pm) 1.00 19.85 
3/25/91 1.50 21.35 
3/27/91 0.10 21.45 
4/1/91 0.10 21.55 
4/6/91 0.05 21.60 
4/20/91 0.20 21.80 
4/21/91 0.10 21.90 
4/25/91 0.10 22.00 
4/26/91 0.40 22.40 



5/1/91 0.05 22.45 
5/8/91 0.10 22.55 
5/13/91 0.10 22.65 
5/17/91 0.10 22.75 
5/30/91 0.35 23.10 
6/26/91 0.10 23.20 
6/27/91 0.20 23.40 
   
 
 


